2012 Cultural Organization Data Response Sheet

Name of Organization: The Western New Unex Artists Fromp. Two.
Yearly Budget Amount: \$ 65000.00
Yearly Operational Costs: \$ 40,000.00
Yearly Projected Revenues: \$ 70,000.00
Number of Yearly Events or Performances: 10 Exhibits + Cipeses & Glockshops
Number of Full Time Employees:
Number of Part Time Employees: 40 10/10/10/0005

2012 Level of Anticipated County Funding:

Other Major Sources of External Anticipated Funding: O From County other than #3742.00 Attocated

Please return by

Erie County Legislator Lynn M. Marinelli, Chair, Community Enrichment Committee

1701 Hertel Avenue, Buffalo, NY 14216 Phone: (716) 832-0493

James J. Cerroni Jr., Clerk, Community Enrichment Committee 92 Franklin Street, 4th Floor, Buffalo, NY 14202 Phone: (716) 858-7771

Thank you for assisting in efforts to grow the roles and awareness of the value of the regions cultural organizations.

4M-2

THE WESTERN NEW YORK ARTISTS GROUP

One Linwood Avenue Buffalo, New York 14209-2203 716-885-2251

February 14, 2012

Clerk of Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street 4th Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

To whom it may concern,

In a letter we received dated December 12, 2011, we were informed by County Legislator Barbara Miller-Williams that our organization; The Western New York Artists Group, Inc. is to receive a grant from Erie County. We have since been informed that the amount is to be \$3,742.00.

In Legislator Miller-Williams letter she informed us that we are to comply with the Erie County "2012 Budget Accountability Act" as to how we will use the funds allocated to us.

Please be informed that the funding will be used in the following manner:

\$1,650.00 One month cost of rent for our space.

\$1,650.00 One month cost of rent for our space.

<u>\$442.00</u> Partial month payment for rent.

\$3,742.00 Total

(the months of which this funding will be used will depend upon when the grant is made available to us.)

If you need any further information or if there are any other requirements we need to meet, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Sincerely Donald F. Siuta Director

FAX COVER

The Western New York Artists Group

Date: Feb 15, 2012 To: Cleek of Fie County Legislature From: Donald J- Sinta, Director, WNGAG <u>Requisemen</u> Regarding: Frandine

Number of pages: _____ plus cover.

If you have any problem receiving or reading this fax, please contact us at (716) 885-2251

For a return fax: We do not have a dedicated fax line, please call the gallery first so that we can plug in our fax machine. Business hours are: Tuesday through Friday 11am to 5pm and Saturday 11am to 3pm.

Message: Dlog nontact me. Brighting. 156 you Need are